

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).15733/2017

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69895/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.69896/2017-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have been served, but no one has  
entered appearance.

Fresh steps be taken by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner  
for service of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.

Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 21<sup>st</sup> of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
15.12.2017

vkt