

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11554/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2017 in CONA No. 4364/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DILIP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

RAJNISH DUBEY & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49745/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49746/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15733/2017.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar