

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 42625/2017,69895/2017,69896/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15733/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in SA No. 2114/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12383/2018 (XI)

Diary No(s). 11554/2018 (XI)

(IA NO.49745/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR