

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15733/2017

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in SA No. 2114/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69896/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 42625/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 71360/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 69895/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES  
IA No. 71355/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11554/2018 (XI)  
(IA No. 49745/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 49746/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 71345/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 71342/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12383/2018 (XI)  
(IA No. 97984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.  
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Dhroov Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swapnil Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Anil, Adv.  
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada Sr. Adv, A.A.G.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

SLP (Civil) No. 15733 of 2017

Leave granted.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR