

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1291/2024

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12383/2018 (XI)

IA No. 97984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11554/2018 (XI)

IA No. 49745/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 71345/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49746/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71342/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Ms Swapnil Singh, Adv.

Mr Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms Radha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Contd...

Item no.5

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No. 1291/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit has also been filed.

SLP(C) No. 12383/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit has also been filed.

Diary No(s). 11554/2018

Fresh tagged matter.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar