

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1291/2024

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Diary No. 11554 of 2018 (XI) - mentioned matter

Date : 16-05-2025 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) in the month of August, 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR