

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1291/2024

RAM ASHREY YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11554/2018 (XI)

Date : 16-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List in the week commencing 10.11.2025.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)