

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1291/2024

RAM ASHREY YADAV

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 42625/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 238982/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 71360/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69896/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69895/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 238981/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71355/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12383/2018 (XI)
(IA No. 97984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 75630/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 98297/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 98296/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 75626/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 11554/2018 (XI)

(IA No. 49745/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 49746/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17521/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 238961/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 156832/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 71345/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17518/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 238959/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 156830/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71342/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. S.R.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pachauri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent-State seeking adjournment due to
personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)